Multilayer Switch Family
Unique WAN and OC-48 Connectivity
Empowers a Single Solution That Handles Tomorrow’s
LAN, MAN, WAN, and SAN Requirements
MultiFlow™5000
•  Three traffic priority levels assure
proper delivery of voice, video, and
SAN traffic

of Switching Modules, Management Modules, Power Units, and
100BASE-TX Modules.
Ordering Information
Chassis Products
Item Order Number
MultiFlow 5128 Assembly DN9840AAC (AC power)
DN9840ADC (DC power)
Modular chassis DN9840A with 12 slots (8 slots for interface
modules), 1 Switching Module (DN9811L), 1 Management
Module (DN9810C), and 2 Power Supply Units (DN9830P or
DN9832P). 3 or 4 Power Supply Units may be required if 6-port
Gigabit modules (DN9890J or DN9890K) are installed.
5128 Switching Module DN9811L
Optional redundant unit for MultiFlow 5128 chassis.
MultiFlow 5064 Assembly DN9820AAC (AC power)
Modular chassis DN9820A with 8 slots (4 slots for interface
modules), 1 Switching Module (DN9811M), 1 Management
Module (DN9810C), and 2 Power Supply Units (DN9830P).
5064 Switching Module DN9811M
Optional redundant unit for MultiFlow 5064 chassis.
Management Module DN9810C
Optional redundant unit for either chassis
Optional Router Memory Q463-208-2
Increases DN9810C Management Module capacity from 64
to 128 virtual router interfaces.
AC Power Supply Unit DN9830P
100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz. Use 1 or 2 optional redundant units for
either chassis.
DC Power Supply Unit DN9832P
-48 VDC. Use 1 or 2 optional redundant units for MultiFlow 5128 only.
Chassis Rack Mount Kit DN9839A1
Optional rack-mounting hardware for either chassis.
1000BASE-SX Module DN9890G
Two switched 1000 Mbps full duplex ports. Supports MMF links
to 550 m. 2 SC connectors.
1000BASE-LX Module DN9890H
Two switched 1000 Mbps full duplex ports. Supports SMF links
to 5 km. 2 SC connectors.
1000BASE-T Module DN9890J
6 1000 Mbps full duplex ports. Supports Cat 5 UTP links to
100 m. 6 RJ-45 connectors.
1000BASE-X Module DN9890K
6 GBIC-based 1000 Mbps full duplex ports.
Requires GBIC transceiver modules Q483-030-1 (1000BASE-
SX, 550 m), Q483-030-2 (1000BASE-LX, 5 km), or Q483-030-3
(1000BASE-LH, 80 km).
MF5000
ANRITSU COMPANY
1155 EAST COLLINS BOULEVARD
RICHARDSON, TX 75081
TEL: 1-800-ANRITSU (800-267-4878)
OR 1-972-644-1777
FAX: 1-972-671-1877
EMAIL: MOREINFO@ANRITSU.COM
URL: WWW.US.ANRITSU.COM/NETWORKING
COPYRIGHT © 2001 ANRITSU COMPANY
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
OTHER BRAND AND PRODUCT NAMES MAY BE
TRADEMARKS OR REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF THEIR
RESPECTIVE OWNERS.
NOVEMBER 2001
P/N : 80301-00114
PRINTED IN USA
100BASE-TX Module DN9890B
16 switched 10/100 Mbps ports, full and half duplex, with
auto negotiation. 4 status LEDs per port. Supports UTP links
to 100 m. 16 RJ-45 connectors.
100BASE-FX Module DN9890F
8 switched 100 Mbps ports, full/half duplex user selectable. Supports MMF
links to 2 km. 8 MT-RJ connectors.
OC-48 SONET Module DN9890S1 (short reach)
DN9890S2 (long reach)
1 switched OC-48 SONET (2.5 Gbps) full duplex port.